il DATA FOR PROGRESS

Findings: Data for Progress polling finds that voters are strongly in favor of expanding the Earned Income Tax Credit (EITC)
and other tax credits to full time caregivers. We find majority support for these policies across age group, party identification
and other demographics.

Methodology: From 7/10/2020 to 7/12/2020 Data for Progress conducted a survey of 1,390 likely voters nationally using
web panel respondents. The sample was weighted to be representative of likely voters by age, gender, education, race, and
voting history. The survey was conducted in English. The margin of error is +/- 2.6 percent

NB: subgroups with a n-size less than 50 (<50) are not shown on these cross-tabs. We choose not to display N<50
subgroups because the sample is too small to have statistical significance. We did, however, take samples of these
subgroups for representational and weighting purposes to accurately reflect the electorate makeup. Some values may not
add up to 100 due to rounding.

The Earned Income Tax Credit (EITC) provides tax refunds to people who do paid work. Do you support or oppose
expanding the credit to people who are caring for a family member full-time?

Independent / Under No Black or
Response | Topline  Democrat _p Republican  Female Male 45+ College African White
Third Party 45 College .
American
Strongly | 5 47 25 37 39 38 38 39 36 42 42 38
support
Somewhat
32 29 33 34 32 32 29 33 33 30 24 33
support
Somewhat 9 6 11 8 10 12 7 8 10 14 8
oppose
SHROE 5 5 8 6 6 |6 6 |6 7 4 7
oppose
Don't know | 14 10 30 10 15 14 14 15 17 11 16 14
xlve'ghted 714 307 156 252 382 332 230 484 447 267 97 569

Currently, family caregivers -- those who care for a family member full-time -- don't qualify for many tax credits. Since many
schools may not reopen full-time in the fall, would you support or oppose making family caregivers eligible for existing tax
credits?

Independent / Under No Black or
Response | Topline Democrat -p Republican  Female  Male 45+ College African White
Third Party 45 College .
American
Strongly 44 46 26 31 36 37 34 37 35 38 38 36
support
STMETTED | v 34 33 38 36 34 31 37 35 35 25 37
support
Somewhat |, 8 8 12 9 11 13 8 10 9 15 8
oppose
Stongly | g 3 6 8 4 8 8 5 |5 7 5 5
oppose
Don't know 14 9 27 11 16 11 14 13 15 11 15 13
Klve'ghted 1390 586 321 483 738 652 445 945 879 511 192 1109
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